

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

AD-COM/6/2024
WITH CS-COM/43/2024

National Insurance Company Ltd
VS
Sethia Oils Ltd And Anr

APD/1/2020
IA NO: GA/2/2020(Old No:GA/262/2020) IA NO: GA/2/2020(Old
No:GA/262/2020)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
SETHIA OILS LIMITED AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 11th November, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. S. Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.

...for the appellant.

Mr. Jain Kumar Surana, Adv.

Mr. Abhimonyu Roy, Adv.

...for the respondent.

The Court:- In view of the fact that the matter requires hearing and the hearing cannot be concluded within 14th of this month and further that this is not a regular Bench, the matter shall be listed on 18th November, 2024 before the regular Bench. However, the matter shall retain in the same position.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)