

OCD-17
Wt18

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

AD-COM/6/2024
WITH
CS-COM/43/2024

National Insurance Company Ltd
VS
Sethia Oils Ltd And Anr

APD/1/2020
IA NO: GA/2/2020(Old No:GA/262/2020)
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
SETHIA OILS LIMITED AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
Date : 18th November, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv.
Mr. Abhimonya Ray, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court: The appellant is not represented.

Let the matters be listed after two weeks.

Short Notes of Arguments shall be filed in the meantime.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)