

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Appellate Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

AD-COM/6/2024
WITH
CS-COM/43/2024

National Insurance Company Ltd
VS
Sethia Oils Ltd And Anr

APD/1/2020
IA NO: GA/2/2020(Old No:GA/262/2020)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
SETHIA OILS LIMITED AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE PARTHA SARATHI SEN
Date : 12th February, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Moloy Kr. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyen Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the appellant

Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv..
Mr. Abhimanyu Roy, Adv.
...for the respondents.

1. Written notes of submission on behalf of the parties in APD/1/2020 are taken on record.
2. The matter shall be listed on 17th February, 2025 for further hearing.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)