

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

AD-COM/6/2024
WITH CS-COM/43/2024

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
VERSUS
SETHIA OILS LTD. AND ANR.

Wt13

APD/1/2020
IA NO: GA/2/2020 (Old No: GA/262/2020)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VERSUS
SETHIA OILS LIMITED AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SOUMEN SEN
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
Date : 24th February, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Saumyen Datta, Adv.
Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the appellant

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv.
Mr. Abhimonyu Roy, Adv.
...for the respondents

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellant, the matter stands adjourned for one week.

(SOUMEN SEN, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)