

OCD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Appellate Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

AD-COM/6/2024
WITH
CS-COM/43/2024
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
VERSUS
SETHIA OILS LTD AND ANR.

Wt2

APD/1/2020

IA No.GA/2/2020(Old No.GA/262/2020)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VERSUS
SETHIA OILS LIMITED AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : 22nd April, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Dolon Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Soumyen Dutta, Adv.

..for the appellant

Mr. Abhimonyu Roy, Adv.

Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv.

..for the respondents

The Court: Let the order dated April 16, 2025 be corrected by substituting, "Oil" in the place and stead of "Oils", in the third line of the order.

Let this correction be incorporated in the order dated April 16, 2025.

Let the appeal be listed after two weeks. In the meantime, let the department carry out necessary amendment in the cause-title.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

bp.