

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Appellate Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

AD-COM/6/2024
WITH
CS-COM/43/2024
National Insurance Company Ltd
VS
Sethia Oil Industries Ltd And Anr
wt6
APD/1/2020
IA NO: GA/2/2020(Old No:GA/262/2020)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
VS
SETHIA OIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY
Date : 11th July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Malay Kr. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saumyen Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Dolon Das Gupta, Adv.
..for the appellant

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Roy, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Newar, Adv.
..for the respondent no.1

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: Mr. Malay Ghosh, learned Senior Counsel representing
the appellant, opens his case but does not conclude.

List this matter once again on July 14, 2025, for further hearing.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)