

OCD-2

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Appellate Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

AD-COM/6/2024
WITH
CS-COM/43/2024

National Insurance Company Ltd
VS
Sethia Oil Industries Ltd And Anr

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
AND
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY
Date : 18th July, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Malay Kr. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyen Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Dolon Das Gupta, Adv.
..for the appellant*

*Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Newar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Roy, Adv.
..for the respondent no.1*

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: Let this matter go out of the list for the time being with
liberty to mention.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)

sg./R.Bhar